
O.P. CAVALIERE REGIONE CAVALLO PROPRIETARIO TEMPO DIVISIONE POSIZIONE

162 PREZIOSO ASIA CALABRIA FR FIRE WATER GOLD FERRIGNO TIZIANA 16,041 1 1

151 ADAMO GIOVANNI Q CALABRIA FR FIREWATER REQUEST ADAMO GIOVANNI 16,065 1 2

165 PARISELLA ANGELO CENTRO JET ON THE MONEY SENATORE ANGELO 16,107 1 3

167 TANZI FEDERICO FAST TO THE MAX SPINA NICOLO' 16,178 1 4

155 RICCARDI FRANCESCA Q LOVELY FRENCHM COWBOYS GUEST RANCH 16,234 1 5

168 BERGAMINI MATTEO EMILIA ROMAGNA EASY AIERA BERGAMINI MATTEO 16,256 1 6

164 GUIDETTO MARIO PIEMONTE CORONA JET STAR GUIDETTO MARIO 16,289 1 7

138 ADAMO GIOVANNI Q CALABRIA FR FIRE WATER CASH ADAMO GIOVANNI 16,291 1 8

154 BERGAMINI MATTEO EMILIA ROMAGNA STREAK TO NUMBER ONE BONOLLO FILIPPO 16,303 1 9

103 LANTERI ALESSANDRA PIEMONTE A STREAKIN FROST LANTERI VALERIO 16,355 1 10

124 TANZI FEDERICO CENTRO SG M. CASH GENTILE MAURO 16,394 1 11

153 GRILLINI LEONARDO GR RET'N DRY JACK GRILLINI LEONARDO 16,434 1 12

152 PARISELLA ANGELO CENTRO RUNAWAY FLING FEZZA ROSA 16,437 1 13

160 DORNYEI REGINA EMILIA ROMAGNA SFW SUN FROST FOOLER DORNYEI REGINA 16,441 1 14

149 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA CAMPANIA RUNNAWAY FAST BAIONE VINCENZO 16,453 1 15

122 CAMANINI SILVIO LOMBARDIA LADY DREAM CAMANINI SILVIO 16,483 1 16

121 LUCIANI LUCA MB FAME OF A DIVA PLACEREANI IRIS 16,505 1 17

144 CIPOLLONI GIULIA SPIDERMAN BLU CIPOLLONI ANTONIO 16,522 1 18

88 MAZZANTI VANESSA JOLENE FAMOUS STAR GUIDETTO MARIO 16,524 1 19

136 BRUNI CRISTIANO DG MEGIC DASHIN BRUNI MASSIMO 16,525 1 20

157 PESSEY FLORENCE FRENCH KISS FAMOUS PESSEY FLORANCE 16,537 1 21

134 TANZI FEDERICO CENTRO FAMOUS FOREVER STRACCAMORE LUCA 16,602 2 1

119 FORIA ELISA HAUT CHOCOLATE FORIA ELISA 16,617 2 2

80 ARIETE CARLO JAO FOR THE MONEY BERGAMINI FEDERICO 16,625 2 3

159 BERTOLLI FEDERICA SPOCK ABOUT STAR BERTOLLI FEDERICA 16,626 2 4

67 REDREZZA FEDERICO HADY FAME ZORRERO REDREZZA FEDERICO 16,671 2 5

150 TRABUCCO VINCENZO CAMPANIA FAMING ENJOY TRABUCCO VINCENZO 16,684 2 6

156 TANZI FEDERICO CHIC FRENCHMAN FAME FERRARO GIUSEPPE 16,692 2 7

147 REDREZZA FEDERICO FAMOUS N EASY REDREZZA FEDERICO 16,694 2 8

161 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA EMILIA ROMAGNA ACE TA FAME GRAZIANI ROSSELLA 16,696 2 9

131 RICCARDI FRANCESCA Q LOMBARDIA FLING N EASY COWBOYS GUEST RANCH 16,700 2 10

2 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA CAMPANIA MC SIX ROSY MANCUSO CESARE 16,734 2 11

102 AVAGLIANO VINCENZO CAMPANIA TASSAS MOON AVAGLIANO VINCENZO 16,741 2 12

118 ERCOLANI CARMELO CALABRIA FR DOUBLE SIDE UP ERCOLANI CARMELO 16,747 2 13

123 BOSI ANNALISA LOMBARDIA I AM TARIS JAC BOSI ANNALISA 16,750 2 14

56 MAZZERBO PAULINE CENTRO LIKE A FAST KISS MAZZERBO PAULINE 16,758 2 15

158 PICCHIOTTINI ALESSANDRO ELLEN PLANET CANADAS PICCHIOTTINI ALESSANDRO 16,763 2 16

116 LANTERI ALESSANDRA PIEMONTE VF GIRL ON THE PROWL LANTERI VALERIO 16,772 2 17

148 INGRASSIA GIORGIA SH SPARKLE IN RED INGRASSIA GIORGIA 16,775 2 18

142 ALATI ANTONIA CALABRIA MISTER DOCS JOSIE ALATI ANTONIA 16,778 2 19

89 FORIA ELISA KN BTW IMA DTF FORIA ELISA 16,784 2 20

132 ARREOLA DENIS CHICTUNED PRATO MARINO 16,787 2 21

145 TANZI FEDERICO FR HOLLAND MEMORIES COSTA NADIA 16,791 2 22

61 LIGUORI ALICE HOLLY WOLLY GUN ELLEVI QH 16,812 2 23

128 PESSEY FLORENCE FIRST FRENCH KISS PESSEY FLORANCE 16,837 2 24

75 LUPI MARTINA RINGO LUPI MARTINA 16,853 2 25

120 MARTINETTO CAROLA TN BLUE GIN MARTINETTO CAROLA 16,853 2 25

1 DI STASI MICHELE LF MISS OAK DI STASI MICHELE 16,872 2 27

96 DI STASI MICHELE CENTRO FEATURE A FAMOUS GUY DI STASI MICHELE 16,897 2 28

166 SEEHAUSER LUKAS CHIC MARY SG SEEHAUSER LUKAS 16,904 2 29
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105 INTAGLIATA ALICE CODY MACHUCA CAROLINA 16,913 2 30

113 LIGUORI ALICE GRAVES SLICK SIERRA PICCHIO VERDE 16,935 2 31

53 FAVARO ROBERTO PIEMONTE FULL MOON LEO FAVARO ROBERTO 16,937 2 32

99 SCARCIA ANDREA BEAT FLOWER SCARCIA ANDREA 16,938 2 33

92 ZUCCALA' FRANCESCO MIRO' SUGAR KING ZUCCALA' FRANCESCO 16,941 2 34

126 MATI ROBERTO JESS BLUE SNOW MATI ROBERTO 16,951 2 35

127 ROSATI MARIA VITTORIA SAILOR TARI ROSATI MARIA VITTORIA 16,963 2 36

135 COLTRO ANNA JEY HOLLIWOOD OLENA COLTRO ANNA 16,966 2 37

85 AUCELLO GIADA DOC KISSY LENA AUCELLO GIADA 16,968 2 38

74 FERLITO LUANA PIEMONTE SPECIAL LYNX FERLITO LUANA 16,977 2 39

139 GUIDETTO SOFIA HUNKY'S ANGEL REBEL GUIDETTO MARIO 16,992 2 40

86 CIPRIANI ANDREA CISCO CIPRIANI ANDREA 16,997 2 41

110 BOTTOLI GIULIA EMILIA ROMAGNA SP SUGAR MY FAME BOTTOLI GIULIA 16,998 2 42

51 DORNYEI REGINA EMILIA ROMAGNA RW LITTLE PRINCESS DORNYEI REGINA 17,001 2 43

143 ARIETE CARLO SMART PEPPER JACK IL MIO WEST 17,001 2 43

94 OLLEIA LUDOVICA BEDUINO DIXON OLLEIA ANDREA 17,007 2 45

50 ANFOSSI ALESSANDRA BLUE WONDER CANADAS ANFOSSI ALESSANDRA 17,009 2 46

107 MATTERI ARIANNA LOMBARDIA SKETCH WONDER DASH MATTERI ARIANNA 17,011 2 47

163 LANTERI ALESSANDRA CARTELS LIL SECRET LANTERI VALERIO 17,027 2 48

69 MANTERO ANDREA MB GO JOLLA GO MANTERO ANDREA 17,030 2 49

46 TAFURO GIORGIA CAMPANIA ROCKET TAFURO MASSIMILIANO 17,039 2 50

78 D'ARCANGELO JONATHAN CENTRO SH PESETA NOVATA D'ARCANGELO JONATHAN 17,042 3 1

55 TERNI CAMILLA EMILIA ROMAGNA MY FIRST WIMPY TERNI CAMILLA 17,104 3 2

101 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA HOLLYWOOD WHISTLE GRAZIANI ROSSELLA 17,112 3 3

62 CAMMAROTA VITTORIO CAMPANIA SMART MOLLY FAME DE STEFANO MICHELANGELO 17,123 3 4

52 FERRIGNO TIZIANA CALABRIA HOLLAND SIX BR ADAMO GIOVANNI 17,154 3 5

81 BOFFI SHARON MISS PEPPINA MISSILE BOFFI SHARON 17,156 3 6

91 AVAGLIANO VINCENZO KING BERNARDO 17,162 3 7

44 PINI GIADA LOMBARDIA PUFFED EXAMPLE MIDILI ALESSANDRA 17,169 3 8

90 DORNYEI JOZSEF JJ PERKS TINY WONDER DORNYEI JOZSEF 17,169 3 8

111 FAORO REBECCA BILLIE CAT FAORO REBECCA 17,174 3 10

125 FERRARINI EMMA SHINING KING FRITZ FERRARINI EMMA 17,179 3 11

108 CANACCINI FRANCESCA HOT KID CANACCINI FRANCESCA 17,180 3 12

82 DEL CORPO GINEVRA PIEMONTE DC CUTS AND REYNS DEL CORPO GINEVRA 17,189 3 13

79 SERESIN LAURA EMILIA ROMAGNA BAD MATITA SERESIN MIRCO 17,199 3 14

65 OLIVIERO MAYLA LOMBARDIA ELLEVI SPECIAL FAME OLIVIERO MAYLA 17,257 3 15

72 ENEA MARIANO PUGLIA MEAN AMERICAN MEN BRAMATO MARCO 17,259 3 16

41 ZANETTI ALESSANDRO LOMBARDIA WALLABY CANADAS ZANETTI ALESSANDRO 17,262 3 17

66 BASSI MARIA CHIARA LOMBARDIA ICE FREE JACK BASSI MARIA CHIARA 17,271 3 18

114 ARREOLA DENIS RED SOUL CHEX ARREOLA DENIS 17,324 3 19

47 POLIMENO DARIO LOMBARDIA SUNNY LOVE POLIMENO DARIO 17,377 3 20

34 BOFFI SHARON DELL PEPPY BILLY BOFFI SHARON 17,400 3 21

21 COSI PIETRO PUGLIA BR CADILLAC GIRL COSI PIETRO 17,420 3 22
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48 TRAVAGLINI ROBERTO FL FIREWATER TRAVAGLINI ROBERTO 17,484 3 23

60 FORTUNATO FRANCESCO PUGLIA NP MISS OF FLYNG FORTUNATO FRANCESCO 17,484 3 23

64 TOROSANI ANGELO LOMBARDIA RR TWIST DUN HICHTORI MASSARO ROBERTA 17,490 3 25

71 DEL CORPO LUCREZIA PIEMONTE TOPSAIL JABA DEL CORPO LUCREZIA 17,509 3 26

59 ENEA MARIANO PUGLIA SK AMERICAN CORONA ENEA MARIANO 17,512 3 27

23 MAZZANTI DINO PIEMONTE ELLEVI FIREWATER FLING MAZZANTI VANESSA 17,517 3 28

6 ANGELI SARA ANGIE ON THE MONEY ANGELI SARA 17,520 3 29

5 ABBATE SARA FR FIRE WATER FLO LOFARO FRANCESCO 17,545 4 1

36 SCAPIN MATILDE MR PERRY TA FAME SCAPIN MATILDE 17,556 4 2

70 MAZZANTI VANESSA TN SAFARI FAME MAZZANTI VANESSA 17,633 4 3

9 DORNYEI JOZSEF WONDERS FAME BELLE DORNYEI JOZSEF 17,640 4 4

11 GUASTINI GIANLUIGI IRONMAN VERDONI ANDREA 17,644 4 5

32 GONELLA CLAUDIO PEPPY O NITA GONELLA CLAUDIO 17,645 4 6

146 ARTUSO SIMONE BAYTOWN MEMORIES ARTUSO SIMONE 17,653 4 7

95 MIDILI GINO SIX POWER BIT BENZONI SONIA 17,662 4 8

129 ERCOLANI CARMELO LV STREAKIN EASY LA ROSA - ERCOLANI 17,672 4 9

28 LA ROSA COSIMO CALABRIA MISS STAR BLACK LA ROSA - ERCOLANI 17,678 4 10

83 PUGLIESE SALVATORE FULL EASY SPECIAL CILIBERTI FRANCESCO 17,680 4 11

26 LANTERI CAROLA PIEMONTE FANCY CRISTAL BRANDY PANIZZI RAFFAELLA 17,682 4 12

30 ERCOLANI FEDERICO CALABRIA SMART CODY BUCK ALAGNA ALESSANDRO 17,699 4 13

49 BONI NADIA PIEMONTE BLUE HURRICANE BONI ANDREA 17,708 4 14

133 ARIETE CARLO EMILIA ROMAGNA VANDINA BONOLLO FILIPPO 17,709 4 15

10 RINDI ANDREA SPYDERMAN FAME RINDI ANDREA 17,773 4 16

19 LAZZARINI ROMINA CM MISSWAKE PEPPY PINE LAZZARINI ROMINA 17,796 4 17

37 BALLINI MARIA LUDOVICA STREAKIN JET ECHO BALLINI DIEGO 17,825 4 18

17 MAGGINO LORENZO PURO LILACHIC MAGGINO ALESSIO 17,920 4 19

14 CECCHINATO GIORGIA JO JO GOTTARDO NICOLA 17,967 4 20

40 FANFANI FEDERICO REDBULL FAME DOUBLE F QUARTER HORSE 17,969 4 21

57 DONAGGIO MATTEO PIEMONTE SMART ROAN DONAGGIO MATTEO 18,021 4 22

15 CHIRICO CRISTIAN CALABRIA GLORIUS SILVER DASH CHIRICO CRISTIAN 18,061 4 23

24 AVERSA LEONARDO CALABRIA LAMPO AVERSA LEONARDO 18,085 4 24

39 AUCELLO ELIANO BB OLENA YELLOW FACE D'ANGELO DAIANA 18,114 4 25

45 PACE VERONICA ELLEVI GOLDEN SIX JET PACE VERONICA 18,141 4 26

29 D'ARCANGELO PIERGIORGIO CENTRO DR POP HOLLY GOLD DE FALCO MICHAEL 18,155 4 27

27 TORTONI ELENA TOP MOON RED TORTONI ELENA 18,188 4 28

68 CIRIGLIANO LUCA ORCHIDEA CIRIGLIANO LUCA 18,201 4 29

130 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA CAMPANIA LV NOT JUST OF FLING MANCUSO CESARE 18,427 4 30

7 D'ANGELO SOFIA GS SPECIAL CINNAMON D'ANGELO SOFIA 18,435 4 31

38 MAGNANI ENRICO GUNNABBY CHEX MAGNANI ENRICO 18,441 4 32

33 PRINCI ALFONSO PUGLIA TN DOLCE PLAYBOY RENNA LUIGI 18,465 4 33

76 FORTUNATO FRANCESCO PUGLIA NP PRINCE PINE CATANZARO FRANCESCO 18,552 4 34

12 BOMPAROLA DIMITRY STREAK OF BULLET WZ S.A.G.L. 18,555 4 35

20 PARAZZI DESIRE' LOMBARDIA TORIDA R STAR PARAZZI DESIRE' 18,604 4 36



O.P. CAVALIERE REGIONE CAVALLO PROPRIETARIO TEMPO DIVISIONE POSIZIONE

24/09/2021

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2021
TRAVAGLIATO

BARREL RACING OPEN 3 GO

8 D'ANGELO DAIANA HEZA LOT OF FOREST D'ANGELO DAIANA 18,798 4 37

13 BONI ANDREA PEP GRAND FAME BONI ANDREA 19,203 4 38

3 SIRIO ANDREA PUGLIA ZOE SIRIO ANGELO 19,443 4 39

4 MUNTONI SERENA MISS SMOKE GUN DUSH MUNTONI FRANCO 100,000 4 40

16 ANZOLA SILVIA WEEL DONE IT FERRERO FLORIANA 100,000 4 40

18 ARREOLA DENIS FB NIC LADY CHEX ARREOLA DENIS 100,000 4 40

22 SPENSIERATO FRANCESCO TOD SURPRISE CANADA LAZZARATO ALESSANDRA 100,000 4 40

25 MAZZANTI VANESSA ALOTTA TOP GO MAZZANTI VANESSA 100,000 4 40

31 D'AMORE ANTONIO CAMPANIA TODAY DOC OLENA D'AMORE ANTONIO 100,000 4 40

35 BALLINI MARIA CAROLINA FLICKA TA FAME BALLINI MARIA CAROLINA 100,000 4 40

42 FORIA ELISA DOUBLE STREAKING FORIA ELISA 100,000 4 40

43 TERZI MICHELA CHOCOLATE REMINIC TERZI MICHELA 100,000 4 40

54 PARDELLER MARTIN SWEET N TANGY LIKE ME PARDELLER MARTIN 100,000 4 40

58 FORTUNATO ANTONIO PUGLIA LV NOT JUSTA BULL FORTUNATO FRANCESCO 100,000 4 40

63 MIDILI ALESSANDRA LOMBARDIA ISADORABLE BULLY MIDILI GINO 100,000 4 40

73 BIADENE SARAH MISS SAFARI STAR FERRERO FLORIANA 100,000 4 40

77 POLLONE MARTINA GUNNA WHIZ LENA POLLONE MARTINA 100,000 4 40

84 NUSSBAUMER CHRISTA EMILIA ROMAGNA SMOKING LIGHT WHIZ NUSSBAUMER CHRISTA 100,000 4 40

87 ADAMO GIOVANNI Q CALABRIA FR SHINE FIRE WATER ARCIDIACONO EUGENIO 100,000 4 40

93 ARREOLA DENIS EMILIA ROMAGNA JORDAN ARREOLA ALFREDO 100,000 4 40

97 ADAMO GIOVANNI Q CALABRIA FIREWATER ROCKET ADAMO GIOVANNI 100,000 4 40

98 DI STASIO FILIPPO PIEMONTE MB JUSTABULLY BABY DI STASIO FILIPPO 100,000 4 40

100 CIRIGLIANO ANTONIO MS MAVERICK SAN CIRIGLIANO ANTONIO 100,000 4 40

104 PUGLIESE SALVATORE HOT SHOT SHEDY CILIBERTI FRANCESCO 100,000 4 40

106 ZANETTI SARA FIRE WATERFALL ZANETTI SARA 100,000 4 40

109 DI STASIO FILIPPO FAMOUS IN THE SKY DI STASIO FILIPPO 100,000 4 40

112 GUASTINI GRETA CL REBESKIN IN LENA GUASTINI GRETA 100,000 4 40

115 TAFURO GIORGIA CAMPANIA KING TUNE SNAP TAFURO MASSIMILIANO 100,000 4 40

117 SACCHI SILVIA PUGLIA AV WEST MOON SACCHI ANTONIO 100,000 4 40

137 BERGAMINI MATTEO EMILIA ROMAGNA THE OTHER THELMA FRATTALI MASSIMO 100,000 4 40

140 ZUNINO TIZIANA LOMBARDIA CANADA JET ZUNINO TIZIANA 100,000 4 40

141 BRAMATO ANTONIO PUGLIA SKIP PARR PINE BRAMATO DONATO 100,000 4 40
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32 PUGLIESE SALVATORE RR SIX X THE SIZZLE CILIBERTI FRANCESCO 20,250 1 1

31 ADAMO GIOVANNI CALABRIA MISS MASTER MONSTER ADAMO GIOVANNI 20,282 1 2

29 TANZI FEDERICO TANGO SNAPPER JAC SPINA NICOLO' 20,581 1 3

33 BORELLO SERGIO DUN FAIRY BELLE SB QUARTER HORSE 20,717 1 4

27 SEEHAUSER LUKAS EMILIA ROMAGNA CHIC MARY SG SEEHAUSER LUKAS 20,747 1 5

19 AUCELLO ELIANO SF LENAS DAN AUCELLO ELIANO 20,781 1 6

26 PESSEY FLORENCE FIRST FRENCH KISS PESSEY FLORANCE 20,982 1 7

21 ROSATI MARIA VITTORIA SAILOR TARI ROSATI MARIA VITTORIA 21,061 1 8

28 PICCHIOTTINI ALESSANDRO LOMBARDIA SPAT PICCHIOTTINI ALESSANDRO 21,089 1 9

17 CAMANINI SILVIO LOMBARDIA LADY DREAM CAMANINI SILVIO 21,310 2 1

25 MIDILI ALEX LOMBARDIA MISS CODY UNIQUE MIDILI ALEX 21,427 2 2

15 LODI LINDA FRENCHMANS LADY CHEX LODI LINDA 21,455 2 3

18 POLLONE MARTINA EMILIA ROMAGNA GAM BOY CUTTER POLLONE EUSEBIO 21,605 2 4

6 SABBIONI FRANCESCA EMILIA ROMAGNA DRY PENELOPE HOLLY SABBIONI FRANCESCA 21,889 2 5

20 ZANETTI ALESSANDRO LOMBARDIA WALLABY CANADAS ZANETTI ALESSANDRO 21,933 2 6

16 PINTO FABIANO LOMBARDIA PEPPINO SAN BADGER PINTO ALESSANDRO 21,990 2 7

12 MESSINEO DOMENICO CALABRIA CR MAGIC RIVER MESSINEO DOMENICO 22,063 2 8

14 ADAMO GIOVANNI CALABRIA FR FIRE WATER FLO LOFARO FRANCESCO 22,187 2 9

8 GONELLA CLAUDIO PEPPY O NITA GONELLA CLAUDIO 22,519 3 1

10 BORTOLI MILENA EMILIA ROMAGNA ZITA BORTOLI IVAN 22,689 3 2

5 VERGA SIMONA SHINING SMOKE D'ERRICO ROMINA 23,076 3 3

9 CALATI SALVATORE BR CADILLAC GIRL COSI PIETRO 23,145 3 4

4 NUSSBAUMER CHRISTA SMOKING LIGHT WHIZ NUSSBAUMER CHRISTA 23,982 3 5

3 BASSI MARIA CHIARA LOMBARDIA ICE FREE JACK BASSI MARIA CHIARA 27,345 3 6

1 BOFFI SHARON DEXTER WIN JACK BOFFI SHARON 100,000 3 7

2 CIRIGLIANO LUCA ORCHIDEA CIRIGLIANO LUCA 100,000 3 7

7 GUIDOTTI MIRELLA OLENA SEVEN LIE GIULINI PIERO 100,000 3 7

11 CIPOLLONI GIULIA HIDALGO CIPOLLONI ANTONIO 100,000 3 7

13 TROVATO MATTEO CHEER TROVATO MATTEO 100,000 3 7

22 ADAMO GIOVANNI CALABRIA FR FIRE WATER CASH ADAMO GIOVANNI 100,000 3 7

23 PARISELLA ANGELO EASY FOR FAME PARISELLA ANGELO 100,000 3 7

24 CRIPPA IVAN PLAY WITH JAC GRAZIA NADIA 100,000 3 7

30 PARDELLER MARTIN EMILIA ROMAGNA SWEET N TANGY LIKE ME PARDELLER MARTIN 100,000 3 7
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25 LUCIANI MATTEO FULL FERRARI GUY LUCIANI MATTEO BONINI FEDERICA 16,329 1 1

26 LAROSA STEFANO GRAVES SLICK GIPSY VALERI GIANNI 16,420 1 2

19 LUCIANI LUCA FIREWATER STAR FREDA ANGELA 16,424 1 3

4 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA ET FAMOUS AMBER GRAZIANI ROSSELLA 16,620 1 4

7 TANZI FEDERICO FAST CASHIN BUGS SALVATORE MATTEO 16,628 1 5

21 ADAMO GIOVANNI FR FIRE WATER ICE ALATI ANTONIA 16,661 1 6

24 ARIETE CARLO T MAX MONTI SIMONA 16,746 1 7

5 PARISELLA ANGELO RM JUSTINE TA FAME CAVAZZINI ZEUDI 16,752 1 8

1 PASCALE ANTONIO SC AVANA PEPPY SANTORO DONATO 16,860 2 1

3 MIDILI GINO SHINING LENAS WHIZ LUGA QH 16,943 2 2

15 ADAMO GIOVANNI FR SKIP ON REQUEST BRANCA NICOLA 17,046 2 3

22 BUONO RAFFAELE HOT TERRIFIC CANADAS ALTIMARE ROBERTO 17,051 2 4

27 TANZI FEDERICO SG WONDER FAME GENTILE MAURO 17,129 2 5

23 GIORDANO COSIMO SIX SIDE UP GIORDANO COSIMO 17,172 2 6

17 GALEOTTI CHIARA BLACK BULL FAME GALEOTTI CHIARA 17,232 2 7

16 ARIETE CARLO VEGAS TA FLAME BERGAMINI FEDERICO 17,431 2 8

12 BERGAMINI MATTEO SUN FROST STREAKER BOFFO SARA 17,529 2 9

2 MESSINEO DOMENICO FR FIREWATER FREEDOM SIDARI DOMENICO 17,561 2 10

6 ADAMO GIOVANNI FR FIRE WATER ROCK AUCELLO GIADA 17,737 2 11

13 FAVARO ALESSANDRO NIFTYSILK MAZZANTI VANESSA 17,818 2 12

8 DOVANA ALBERTO BLACK SPOOK A GUN DOVANA ALBERTO 17,935 2 13

14 PARISELLA ANGELO HEAVEN IMAGE LISI RICCARDO 18,019 2 14

11 LIGUORI GERRY ELLEVI DIAMOND PAYDAY LA CIURA SALVATORE 18,318 2 15

10 CANDILORO SERENA FATE LOVE TA FAME CANDILORO SERENA 18,499 2 16

9 DI PAOLA GIANLUCA NEW SHINE CANADAS DI PAOLA GIANLUCA 19,459 2 17

18 CAMMAROTA VINCENZO TOP MAGIE FIREWATER CAMMAROTA VITTORIO 20,840 2 18

20 LIGUORI GERRY ELLEVI NOT JUSTAFAST ELLEVI QH 100,000 2 19
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31 ADAMO GIOVANNI CALABRIA MISS MASTER MONSTER ADAMO GIOVANNI 20,282 1 1 150

27 SEEHAUSER LUKAS EMILIA ROMAGNA CHIC MARY SG SEEHAUSER LUKAS 20,747 1 2 149

28 PICCHIOTTINI ALESSANDRO LOMBARDIA SPAT PICCHIOTTINI ALESSANDRO 21,089 1 3 148

17 CAMANINI SILVIO LOMBARDIA LADY DREAM CAMANINI SILVIO 21,310 2 1 100

25 MIDILI ALEX LOMBARDIA MISS CODY UNIQUE MIDILI ALEX 21,427 2 2 99

18 POLLONE MARTINA EMILIA ROMAGNA GAM BOY CUTTER POLLONE EUSEBIO 21,605 2 3 98

6 SABBIONI FRANCESCA EMILIA ROMAGNA DRY PENELOPE HOLLY SABBIONI FRANCESCA 21,889 2 4 97

20 ZANETTI ALESSANDRO LOMBARDIA WALLABY CANADAS ZANETTI ALESSANDRO 21,933 2 5 96

16 PINTO FABIANO LOMBARDIA PEPPINO SAN BADGER PINTO ALESSANDRO 21,990 2 6 95

12 MESSINEO DOMENICO CALABRIA CR MAGIC RIVER MESSINEO DOMENICO 22,063 2 7 94

14 ADAMO GIOVANNI CALABRIA FR FIRE WATER FLO LOFARO FRANCESCO 22,187 2 8 93

10 BORTOLI MILENA EMILIA ROMAGNA ZITA BORTOLI IVAN 22,689 3 1 50

3 BASSI MARIA CHIARA LOMBARDIA ICE FREE JACK BASSI MARIA CHIARA 27,345 3 2 49

22 ADAMO GIOVANNI CALABRIA FR FIRE WATER CASH ADAMO GIOVANNI 100,000 3 3 0

30 PARDELLER MARTIN EMILIA ROMAGNA SWEET N TANGY LIKE ME PARDELLER MARTIN 100,000 3 3 0
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2 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA CAMPANIA MC SIX ROSY MANCUSO CESARE 16,734 2 5 200

3 SIRIO ANDREA PUGLIA ZOE SIRIO ANGELO 19,443 4 14 199

15 CHIRICO CRISTIAN CALABRIA GLORIUS SILVER DASH CHIRICO CRISTIAN 18,061 4 7 198

20 PARAZZI DESIRE' LOMBARDIA TORIDA R STAR PARAZZI DESIRE' 18,604 4 13 197

21 COSI PIETRO PUGLIA BR CADILLAC GIRL COSI PIETRO 17,420 3 13 196

23 MAZZANTI DINO PIEMONTE ELLEVI FIREWATER FLING MAZZANTI VANESSA 17,517 3 18 195

24 AVERSA LEONARDO CALABRIA LAMPO AVERSA LEONARDO 18,085 4 8 194

26 LANTERI CAROLA PIEMONTE FANCY CRISTAL BRANDY PANIZZI RAFFAELLA 17,682 4 2 193

28 LA ROSA COSIMO CALABRIA MISS STAR BLACK LA ROSA - ERCOLANI 17,678 4 1 192

29 D'ARCANGELO PIERGIORGIO CENTRO DR POP HOLLY GOLD DE FALCO MICHAEL 18,155 4 9 191

30 ERCOLANI FEDERICO CALABRIA SMART CODY BUCK ALAGNA ALESSANDRO 17,699 4 3 190

31 D'AMORE ANTONIO CAMPANIA TODAY DOC OLENA D'AMORE ANTONIO 100,000 4 15 189

33 PRINCI ALFONSO PUGLIA TN DOLCE PLAYBOY RENNA LUIGI 18,465 4 11 188

41 ZANETTI ALESSANDRO LOMBARDIA WALLABY CANADAS ZANETTI ALESSANDRO 17,262 3 10 150

44 PINI GIADA LOMBARDIA PUFFED EXAMPLE MIDILI ALESSANDRA 17,169 3 5 149

46 TAFURO GIORGIA CAMPANIA ROCKET TAFURO MASSIMILIANO 17,039 2 18 148

47 POLIMENO DARIO LOMBARDIA SUNNY LOVE POLIMENO DARIO 17,377 3 12 147

49 BONI NADIA PIEMONTE BLUE HURRICANE BONI ANDREA 17,708 4 4 146

51 DORNYEI REGINA EMILIA ROMAGNA RW LITTLE PRINCESS DORNYEI REGINA 17,001 2 16 145

52 FERRIGNO TIZIANA CALABRIA HOLLAND SIX BR ADAMO GIOVANNI 17,154 3 4 144

53 FAVARO ROBERTO PIEMONTE FULL MOON LEO FAVARO ROBERTO 16,937 2 13 143

55 TERNI CAMILLA EMILIA ROMAGNA MY FIRST WIMPY TERNI CAMILLA 17,104 3 2 142

56 MAZZERBO PAULINE CENTRO LIKE A FAST KISS MAZZERBO PAULINE 16,758 2 9 141

57 DONAGGIO MATTEO PIEMONTE SMART ROAN DONAGGIO MATTEO 18,021 4 6 140

58 FORTUNATO ANTONIO PUGLIA LV NOT JUSTA BULL FORTUNATO FRANCESCO 100,000 4 15 139

59 ENEA MARIANO PUGLIA SK AMERICAN CORONA ENEA MARIANO 17,512 3 17 138

60 FORTUNATO FRANCESCO PUGLIA NP MISS OF FLYNG FORTUNATO FRANCESCO 17,484 3 14 137

62 CAMMAROTA VITTORIO CAMPANIA SMART MOLLY FAME DE STEFANO MICHELANGELO 17,123 3 3 136

63 MIDILI ALESSANDRA LOMBARDIA ISADORABLE BULLY MIDILI GINO 100,000 4 15 135

64 TOROSANI ANGELO LOMBARDIA RR TWIST DUN HICHTORI MASSARO ROBERTA 17,490 3 15 134

65 OLIVIERO MAYLA LOMBARDIA ELLEVI SPECIAL FAME OLIVIERO MAYLA 17,257 3 8 133

66 BASSI MARIA CHIARA LOMBARDIA ICE FREE JACK BASSI MARIA CHIARA 17,271 3 11 100

71 DEL CORPO LUCREZIA PIEMONTE TOPSAIL JABA DEL CORPO LUCREZIA 17,509 3 16 99

72 ENEA MARIANO PUGLIA MEAN AMERICAN MEN BRAMATO MARCO 17,259 3 9 98

74 FERLITO LUANA PIEMONTE SPECIAL LYNX FERLITO LUANA 16,977 2 14 97

76 FORTUNATO FRANCESCO PUGLIA NP PRINCE PINE CATANZARO FRANCESCO 18,552 4 12 96

78 D'ARCANGELO JONATHAN CENTRO SH PESETA NOVATA D'ARCANGELO JONATHAN 17,042 3 1 95

79 SERESIN LAURA EMILIA ROMAGNA BAD MATITA SERESIN MIRCO 17,199 3 7 94

82 DEL CORPO GINEVRA PIEMONTE DC CUTS AND REYNS DEL CORPO GINEVRA 17,189 3 6 93

84 NUSSBAUMER CHRISTA EMILIA ROMAGNA SMOKING LIGHT WHIZ NUSSBAUMER CHRISTA 100,000 4 15 92

87 ADAMO GIOVANNI Q CALABRIA FR SHINE FIRE WATER ARCIDIACONO EUGENIO 100,000 4 15 91

93 ARREOLA DENIS EMILIA ROMAGNA JORDAN ARREOLA ALFREDO 100,000 4 15 90

96 DI STASI MICHELE CENTRO FEATURE A FAMOUS GUY DI STASI MICHELE 16,897 2 12 89

97 ADAMO GIOVANNI Q CALABRIA FIREWATER ROCKET ADAMO GIOVANNI 100,000 4 15 88

98 DI STASIO FILIPPO PIEMONTE MB JUSTABULLY BABY DI STASIO FILIPPO 100,000 4 15 87

102 AVAGLIANO VINCENZO CAMPANIA TASSAS MOON AVAGLIANO VINCENZO 16,741 2 6 86

103 LANTERI ALESSANDRA PIEMONTE A STREAKIN FROST LANTERI VALERIO 16,355 1 8 85

107 MATTERI ARIANNA LOMBARDIA SKETCH WONDER DASH MATTERI ARIANNA 17,011 2 17 84

110 BOTTOLI GIULIA EMILIA ROMAGNA SP SUGAR MY FAME BOTTOLI GIULIA 16,998 2 15 83

115 TAFURO GIORGIA CAMPANIA KING TUNE SNAP TAFURO MASSIMILIANO 100,000 4 15 50
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116 LANTERI ALESSANDRA PIEMONTE VF GIRL ON THE PROWL LANTERI VALERIO 16,772 2 10 49

117 SACCHI SILVIA PUGLIA AV WEST MOON SACCHI ANTONIO 100,000 4 15 48

118 ERCOLANI CARMELO CALABRIA FR DOUBLE SIDE UP ERCOLANI CARMELO 16,747 2 7 47

122 CAMANINI SILVIO LOMBARDIA LADY DREAM CAMANINI SILVIO 16,483 1 13 46

123 BOSI ANNALISA LOMBARDIA I AM TARIS JAC BOSI ANNALISA 16,750 2 8 45

124 TANZI FEDERICO CENTRO SG M. CASH GENTILE MAURO 16,394 1 9 44

130 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA CAMPANIA LV NOT JUST OF FLING MANCUSO CESARE 18,427 4 10 43

131 RICCARDI FRANCESCA Q LOMBARDIA FLING N EASY COWBOYS GUEST RANCH 16,700 2 4 42

133 ARIETE CARLO EMILIA ROMAGNA VANDINA BONOLLO FILIPPO 17,709 4 5 41

134 TANZI FEDERICO CENTRO FAMOUS FOREVER STRACCAMORE LUCA 16,602 2 1 40

137 BERGAMINI MATTEO EMILIA ROMAGNA THE OTHER THELMA FRATTALI MASSIMO 100,000 4 15 39

138 ADAMO GIOVANNI Q CALABRIA FR FIRE WATER CASH ADAMO GIOVANNI 16,291 1 6 38

140 ZUNINO TIZIANA LOMBARDIA CANADA JET ZUNINO TIZIANA 100,000 4 15 37

141 BRAMATO ANTONIO PUGLIA SKIP PARR PINE BRAMATO DONATO 100,000 4 15 0

142 ALATI ANTONIA CALABRIA MISTER DOCS JOSIE ALATI ANTONIA 16,778 2 11 0

149 MANCUSO CESARE MARIA CAMPANIA RUNNAWAY FAST BAIONE VINCENZO 16,453 1 12 0

150 TRABUCCO VINCENZO CAMPANIA FAMING ENJOY TRABUCCO VINCENZO 16,684 2 2 0

151 ADAMO GIOVANNI Q CALABRIA FR FIREWATER REQUEST ADAMO GIOVANNI 16,065 1 2 0

152 PARISELLA ANGELO CENTRO RUNAWAY FLING FEZZA ROSA 16,437 1 10 0

154 BERGAMINI MATTEO EMILIA ROMAGNA STREAK TO NUMBER ONE BONOLLO FILIPPO 16,303 1 7 0

160 DORNYEI REGINA EMILIA ROMAGNA SFW SUN FROST FOOLER DORNYEI REGINA 16,441 1 11 0

161 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA EMILIA ROMAGNA ACE TA FAME GRAZIANI ROSSELLA 16,696 2 3 0

162 PREZIOSO ASIA CALABRIA FR FIRE WATER GOLD FERRIGNO TIZIANA 16,041 1 1 0

164 GUIDETTO MARIO PIEMONTE CORONA JET STAR GUIDETTO MARIO 16,289 1 5 0

165 PARISELLA ANGELO CENTRO JET ON THE MONEY SENATORE ANGELO 16,107 1 3 0

168 BERGAMINI MATTEO EMILIA ROMAGNA EASY AIERA BERGAMINI MATTEO 16,256 1 4 0


